City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 221042)

RESOLUTION

Adopting the Philadelphia Music Industry Task Force Report and Recommendations issued by Council's Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 200175 authorized City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy to hold hearings regarding the Music Industry Task Force report and recommendations; and

WHEREAS, On December 9, 2022, City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy held a hearing authorized by Resolution No. 200175 in which the Committee adopted the Philadelphia Music Industry Task Force Report and Recommendations and issued the report to the full Council; and

WHEREAS, The Council as a whole now wishes to adopt the report issued by City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That the report issued by City Council's Committee on Global Opportunities and Creative/Innovative Economy on December 9, 2022 is hereby adopted.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 221042 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the nineteenth day of January.

Darrell L. Clarke PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Oh

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Oh, Driscoll, Bass, Gilmore Richardson, Vaughn, Squilla and Harrity